Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	07-16-2	002 r	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Paterit and	rragemark	Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner ս	1021575	.a	ched original documents or cor	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): イーIZ ーみ Z		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: National Science Foundation			
The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University		Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Suite 1265			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Confirmatory License		Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard			
Other					
		City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230			
09/24/98 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/148,245 B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be ma	iilea:	7. Total fee (37.0	OFR 3.41)\$	0	
Name: Robin Clay Fritsch		·	ΣΓΙ (3.4 Γ)		
Office of the General Counsel Internal Address:		Enclosed			
Suite 1265		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boule	vard	8. Deposit accou	unt number:	FINANCE	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	22230			SFCT	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:

Modular, Wireless Structural Monitoring System

Inventor(s):

Kiremidjian, Anne / Meng, Teresa H.Y. / Straser, Erik

Patent or Application Serial No:

09/148,245

U.S. Filing / Issue Date:

9/8/98

Agency:

National Science Foundation

Grant / Contract

NSF CMS26102

Identification Number:

S97-147

Foreign Applications

none yet

filed/intended in (countries):

Grantee / Contractor File #:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 24th day of September, 1998

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

(Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing)

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto, California 94305-1850

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0693